THE DATASHEET OF
AP7115-18SEG-7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AP7115
Document number: DS31333  Rev. 12 - 3
1 of 12
September 2017

© Diodes Incorporated
AP7115
Ordering Information
AP7115 - XX XX G - 7
W : SOT25
Output Voltage Package
7 : Tape & Reel
PackingGreen
G : Green10 : 1.0V
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
29 : 2.9V
33 : 3.3V
30 : 3.0V
35 : 3.5V
SE : SOT353
Part Number Package Code
Packaging
(Note 5)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
AP7115-XXWG-7  W SOT25 3000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7115-XXSEG-7 SE SOT353 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Notes:        5. Pad layout as shown in Diodes Incorporated’s package outline PDFs, which can be found on our website at
Marking Information
SOT25/SOT353
1 2 3
5 74
XX Y W X
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Green
( Top View )
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Part Number Identification Code Part Number Identification Code
SOT25 SOT353
AP7115-10WG-7 FO AP7115-10SEG-7 GO
AP7115-12WG-7 FP AP7115-12SEG-7 GP
AP7115-15WG-7 FQ AP7115-15SEG-7 GQ
AP7115-18WG-7 FR AP7115-18SEG-7 GR
AP7115-25WG-7 FS AP7115-25SEG-7 GS
AP7115-28WG-7 FT AP7115-28SEG-7 GT
AP7115-29WG-7 FU AP7115-29SEG-7 GU
AP7115-30WG-7 FV AP7115-30SEG-7 GV
AP7115-33WG-7 FW AP7115-33SEG-7 GW
AP7115-35WG-7 FX AP7115-35SEG-7 GX
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGN
USE AP7315
AP7115
Document number: DS31333  Rev. 12 - 3
10 of 12
September 2017